Mar. 31, 2023 10.00 0.23 (0.07) 0.63 (1.19) (0.40) - (0.05) (0.66) - (0.71) 8.81

(1) This information is derived from the Fund's audited annual financial statements.
(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period(s)/year(s) ended March 31.

 CI Global Resource Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended March 31, 2023
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

A Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 31, 2001
Mar. 31, 2023 20,487 480 2.10 0.17 2.27 8.17 0.19 68.15
Mar. 31, 2022 21,794 481 2.10 0.18 2.28 8.46 0.27 83.28
Mar. 31, 2021 15,337 471 2.10 0.18 2.28 8.62 0.40 116.71
Mar. 31, 2020 10,086 564 2.10 0.19 2.29 8.86 0.14 54.34
Mar. 31, 2019 11,467 387 2.15 0.19 2.34 8.90 0.25 67.63

E Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Mar. 31, 2023 1,466 122 2.03 0.14 2.17 6.89 0.19 68.15
Mar. 31, 2022 1,589 124 2.03 0.14 2.17 7.03 0.27 83.28
Mar. 31, 2021 1,185 129 2.02 0.15 2.17 7.43 0.40 116.71
Mar. 31, 2020 920 183 2.02 0.16 2.18 7.72 0.14 54.34
Mar. 31, 2019 1,958 236 2.05 0.16 2.21 7.89 0.25 67.63

EF Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Mar. 31, 2023 92 6 1.03 0.10 1.13 9.93 0.19 68.15
Mar. 31, 2022 91 6 1.03 0.11 1.14 10.54 0.27 83.28
Mar. 31, 2021 83 7 1.02 0.11 1.13 10.60 0.40 116.71
Mar. 31, 2020 71 12 1.03 0.10 1.13 10.04 0.14 54.34
Mar. 31, 2019 74 7 1.05 0.08 1.13 7.28 0.25 67.63

F Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 18, 2001
Mar. 31, 2023 4,751 91 1.10 0.08 1.18 7.63 0.19 68.15
Mar. 31, 2022 3,100 57 1.10 0.08 1.18 7.26 0.27 83.28
Mar. 31, 2021 2,620 67 1.10 0.09 1.19 8.13 0.40 116.71
Mar. 31, 2020 1,087 52 1.10 0.10 1.20 8.82 0.14 54.34
Mar. 31, 2019 937 27 1.15 0.09 1.24 8.30 0.25 67.63

I Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 15, 2009
Mar. 31, 2023 15,853 1,064 - - - - 0.19 68.15
Mar. 31, 2022 18,123 1,171 - - - - 0.27 83.28
Mar. 31, 2021 12,278 1,131 - - - - 0.40 116.71
Mar. 31, 2020 6,431 1,104 - - - - 0.14 54.34
Mar. 31, 2019 13,595 1,442 - - - - 0.25 67.63

O Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Mar. 31, 2023 4,113 269 0.15 0.01 0.16 8.71 0.19 68.15
Mar. 31, 2022 4,596 289 0.15 0.01 0.16 7.41 0.27 83.28
Mar. 31, 2021 6,844 611 0.15 0.01 0.16 6.87 0.40 116.71
Mar. 31, 2020 5,882 977 0.15 0.01 0.16 7.74 0.14 54.34